

Legislation Text

File #: 09-1571, Version: 1

Subject:Professional Services Agreement - Salvation ArmyFrom:Department of Human Services

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, To Execute A Professional Services Agreement With Salvation Army To Provide Center-Based Early Care And Education Services For 28 Low-Income Families With Children Ages 0-3, In An Amount Not To Exceed \$73,450 For July-September 2010; And Contingent Upon Receipt Of Early Head Start Funding, Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute A One-Year Extension For October 1, 2010 Through September 30, 2011 For An Additional Amount Not To Exceed \$109,200, For A Total Not To Exceed \$182,650